## **Indemnification Rider**

(hereinafter "Vendor") agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Northwestern University and any of its trustees, officers, agents and employees of and from any loss, cost, damage or expense incurred as a consequence of damage to property, personal injury or death, arising or alleged to have arisen out of or in connection with the performance of this Agreement, together with any legal and related expenses which may be incurred by Northwestern University in defending such claims, unless such loss results solely from the negligent acts or omissions of Northwestern University.	
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:	
For Northwestern University:	For Vendor:
By:	
Date:	Date: